Resolution 15 of 2019 Resolution Authorizing Solicitation of Quotes for the Big 157 Lift Station Rehabilitation

At a Council Meeting of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Haughton, Louisiana, held on Tuesday, August 13, 2019, at which meeting a quorum was present, due notice of same having been made according to law, the following Resolution was made:

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton desires to improve its Big 157 Lift Station Facilities through the replacement of pumps and upgrading electrical components;

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton has secured funding, partial grant through LGAP with the Town paying the remainder, which is adequate to cover the Engineer's estimated cost for the project;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Mayor Jack Hicks is hereby authorized, on behalf of the Town, to solicit quotes for the following construction contract:

Town of Haughton Big 157 Lift Station Rehabilitation

This Resolution being submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: 4

NAYS: 0

ABSENT AND NOT VOTING: 1

And the Resolution was declared adopted on this, the 13th day of August, 2019.

ATTEST:

Heather Feeback, Town Clerk